

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2657 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2023**

Shri Shyam Bhagwandas Keswani ... Appellant
Versus
Smt. Sitabai Rama More & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh Shukla i/by Deepak Lad for the Appellant.
Ms. Dimple Israni i/by Nirav Shroff for Respondents.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 5 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :-

- . Matter is on today's board and is mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent, stand over to 5 February 2024.

R. N. LADDHA, J.