

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.215 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.27534 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.27547 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2657 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.215 OF 2023**

Shyam Bhagwandas Keswani
V/s.
Sitabai Rama More & Ors.

... Appellant
... Respondents

Mr. Tanmay Bhave i/by Mr. Deepak Lad for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 4TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 4th March 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue til the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)