

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2023

Shri. Shyam Bhagwandas Keswani ....APPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Sitabai Rama More And Others ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Dipak Lad a/w Adv Akhil Nair for Applicants

Adv Saurabh Butala for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH J

**DATE :** 4th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**