

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2023

Shri. Shyam Bhagwandas Keswani .. **Appellant**
V/s.
Smt. Sitabai Rama More and Others .. **Respondents**

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2657 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27534 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27547 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2023

Mr. Deepak Lad for Appellant.
Mr. Harshad Sathe for Respondent nos. 1 and 5.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Harshad Sathe, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Respondent nos. 1 and 5, stand over to 1st April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil